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All of the pages contained in this tariff are listed consecutively by number and revision number. The pages of the tariff, and the
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TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC.
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JOEL SICHERMAN T/A BESTDARNMOVERS Kingston PA Certificate No. A-8918587
In lieu of the applicable rates provided for in Tariff Freight Pa. P.U.C. No. 50 for the above carrier, the following hourly rates shall apply
for shipments traveling between points in Pennsylvania and transported distances of forty (40) miles and less.

Subject to Notes AA, BB, and 1 to 5 below, the transportation charges on any shipment shall be a COMBINATION of the applicable
TRAVELING CHARGE named in Column 1 plus HOURLY CHARGE at applicable rates named in Columns 2, 3 and 4.

COLUMN 1 4 COLUMN 2 4 COLUMN 3 4 COLUMN 4
HOURLY RATES (IN DOLLARS ANDS CENTS)
TRAVELING CHARGES SUNDAYS AND MONDAY-FRIDAY SATURDAYS
EQUIPMENT AND MEN ANY DAY HOLIDAYS (ANY HOUR) (ANY HOUR)
(Flat Charges in Dollars) (ANY HOUR)
Driver, each See Notes 51.00 51.00 51.00
Additional Men; each AA and BB 51.00 51.00 51.00

NOTE 1 - Traveling charges (Column 1) are in addition to hourly rates (Columns 2, 3, and 4).

NOTE 2 - Hourly rates (Columns 2, 3, and 4) are based on the day or days as indicated, during which services are performed.

NOTE 3 - Hourly rates (Columns 2, 3, and 4) computed in half-hour (30 minutes) increments. Fractions of half-hour to be considered as one half-hour.
A NOTE 4 - Charges for truck to be based on $99.00 per day plus $1.00 per total miles driven based on Google miles. When a 2nd and/or 3rd truck
are required, the cost will be $49.50 per day per truck plus $1.00 per total miles driven per truck based on Google miles. When a support vehicle is
required to transport team members and/or supplies to and from the job site, cost will be $1.00 per total miles driven per support vehicle based on
Google miles subject to a minimum charge of $20.00 per support vehicle.

A NOTE 5 - Carrier will add a 3% handling fee to the final charges when the customer chooses to pay with a credit card.

NOTE 6 - When BestDarnMovers is renting a vehicle on behalf of client, the client is responsible for the reimbursement of all actual charges assessed
by the rental vehicle vendor, including fuel replacement, plus $1.75 per mile on the mileage rate assessed by the rental vehicle vendor with a minimum
reimbursement of actual cost + $17.50. When Note 6 is applicable, charges shown in Note 4 will not apply. Mover will charge for the driver only at the

rate shown for Driver in Columns 2, 3 or 4 above based on the day of the week service is performed.

NOTE AA - A flat charge based on one hour at the applicable transportation rates shown in Columns, 2, 3, and 4 apply if the road miles from the
carrier's terminal to both the point of origin and point of destination are 20 miles or less.

NOTE BB - A flat charge based on two hours at the applicable transportation rates shown in Columns 2, 3, and 4 will apply if the road miles from the
carrier's terminal to either the point of origin or the point of destination exceeds 20 miles.
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